QFses
RIVERTON HIGH SCHOOL 2023-24

~The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is $7,000. (Includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics)

~All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school sponsored/supported activity.
Actual amount charged may be less.

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES | CTE | Required| Optional
Advanced Level Elective Class Fee $30.00 Agriculture $15.00
*AP Testing Fee $98.00 Animal Science 1 & 2 $15.00
Banquets $20.00 Auto 1/Introduction to Auto $20.00
Basic Registration Fee $80.00 Auto Chassis MLR/Auto 1010 $20.00
Calculator Rental Fee $20.00 Auto Engine MLR $20.00
Cap & Gown $40.00 Auto Small Engine Repair $10.00
Class Changes (non-essential, student requested) $5.00 Auto AUSV 1000, 1021, 1022, 1120 & 1320 $10.00
*Auto AUSV 1000, 1021, 1022, 1120 & 1320 Concurrent
Clubs - Approved Non-Curricular Clubs $20.00 Enrollment/Credit Tuition $60.00
Clubs - CTSO/Curricular Clubs (ongoing) $40.00 Commercial Art 1 & 2 $10.00
*Concurrent Enrollment Application Fee
$45.00 Emergency Medical Response (Health 1200) $50.00
*Concurrent Enrollment $5.00 Per Credit Tuition Fee (Pe
$20.00 *EMS Health 1200 Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition $50.00
Dances & Proms $40.00 Floriculture $25.00
Driver Education $140.00 Health Sciences $10.00
Driver Education Summer Session $160.00 Law Enforcement $20.00
Enrichment Labs (after school AP programs) $35.00 Medical Forensics $20.00
Entry Level Elective Class Fee $20.00 School Store - Retailing $25.00
Field Trip Experience $15.00 Video Production 1 & 2 $20.00 $15.00
Field Trip Transportation Fee $3.00 Video Production 1 CE $20.00 $45.00
*Video Production 1 CE Concurrent Enrollment/Credit
Fitness for Life Competency Test $35.00 Tuition $55.00
Fitness for Life Make-up Test $35.00 Woodworking 1 $20.00 $60.00
Food Handlers Permit $25.00 Woodworking 2 $30.00 $75.00
Jordan Symphony Orchestra $100.00 Woodworking 3 $30.00 | $350.00
Credit Recovery Quarter (.25) Credit Class $35.00 CTE FACS I Requiredl Optional
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument) $80.00 Baking & Pastry $20.00
Non-District Test Proctoring $35.00 Child Development $5.00
Online Recovery Credit Fee $50.00 Culinary 1 $20.00
Online Summer Credit Fee $50.00 Culinary Il & 11l $30.00 $25.00
*Parking Boot $75.00 Early Childhood Education 1 $5.00
*Parking Citations $20.00 Early Childhood Education 2 & 3 $15.00 $25.00
Parking Permit $20.00 Fashion Design $10.00
Plays, Musicals, Concerts $10.00 Foods & Nutrition 1 $20.00 $25.00
*Visa (F-1) Student Application Processing Fee $150.00 Interior Design $5.00
Werestling Bio-electrical Impedance Assessment $10.00 Prostart 1 & 2 $30.00 $56.00
Yearbook $50.00 Sports Medicine $10.00
ART I Requiredl Optional ISports Sewing 1 $20.00 $18.00
AP Art $30.00 | Upto $5|Sports Sewing 2 $15.00
*AP Art Testing Fee $100.00 | EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITY FEES | Required| optional
AP 2D Studio Art/Advanced Photo $30.00 Band - Colorguard $300.00 $70.00
*AP 2D Studio Art/Advanced Photo Testing Fee $100.00 |Band - Colorguard (Indoor) $375.00 $70.00
AP Art 3D Design $35.00 $61.00 | Band - Guitar $20.00 $90.00
*AP Art 3D Design Testing Fee $100.00 |Band - Jazz $70.00 | $235.00
Art Sculpture $25.00 $39.00 | Band - Marching $375.00 $70.00
Art 1010 $20.00 | Upto $5|Band - Orchestra $70.00 | $235.00
*Art 1010 Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition $55.00 Band - Symphonic $145.00 | $235.00
Art 1020 $20.00 Up to $5| Band - Percussion $150.00 $180.00
*Art 1020 Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition $55.00 Choir - A'Cappella Concert Choir $150.00 $205.00




ART Continued

I Requiredl Optional I

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITY FEES Continued

I Requiredl Optional

Art 1080

*Art 1080 Concurrent Enrollment/Credit Tuition
Calligraphy

Ceramics 1

Ceramics 2 & 3

Drawing 1

Drawing 2 & 3

Painting 1

Painting 2

Film Photography

$10.00 | Choir - Bell - Ladies
$55.00 Choir - Bell - Mens
$20.00 $5.00 | Choir - Cadence
$25.00 $34.00 | Choir - Madrigals
$35.00 $34.00 | Choir - Mens
$30.00 | Up to $5] Choir - Mixed
$35.00 | Upto $5| Dance Company
$25.00 Up to $5| Debate
$35.00 Up to $5 | Esports
$20.00 | Up to $5| Musical Theatre

$100.00 | $205.00
$80.00 | $205.00

$150.00 | $205.00

$140.00 | $230.00
$60.00 | $205.00
$60.00 | $205.00

$625.00 | $345.00

$100.00

$285.00 $70.00
$30.00 | $340.00

American Sign Language 1, 2, 3 & LAB
Chinese Bridge, AP, 2 & 3

French

Spanish

Baseball

Basketball - Boys
Basketball - Girls
Cheerleaders

Cross Country - Boys & Girls
Drill Team

Football

Golf- Boys

Golf - Girls

Lacrosse - Boys

Lacrosse - Girls

Soccer - Boys

Soccer - Girls

Softball

Swimming - Boys & Girls
Tennis - Boys

Tennis - Girls

Track & Field - Boys & Girls
Track - Indoor

Volleyball

Wrestling

*Non-waivable

$5.00 $30.00 | French Club
$10.00 $25.00 | National Honor Society

Commercial Photography 1 $20.00 $7.00 | Theatre Productions $40.00 $40.00
Commercial Photography 2 $30.00 $7.00 | Stage Crew $515.00
LANGUAGE ARTS Required| Optional | Theatre 1 $20.00 | $480.00
Language & Composition AP $20.00 Theatre 2,3, 4 $30.00 $680.00
MATH Required| Optional | CTSO CLUBS | Required| optional
Math - AP/Concurrent $30.00 BAM (DECA & FBLA) $50.00 $650.00
Math2 &3 $15.00 Educators Rising $20.00 $350.00
PHYSICAL EDUCATION Requiredl Optional IFCCLA $20.00 $380.00
Aerobics $5.00 FFA $30.00 $280.00
Dance 3 $28.00 HOSA $325.00
Sports Performance $10.00 SKILLS USA $20.00 $90.00
Team Sports $10.00 | CURRICULAR CLUBS | Required| optional
Weights 1 & 2 $5.00 Academic Decathlon Club $25.00
Yoga $5.00 American Sign Language Club $20.00 | $125.00
SCIENCE Requiredl Optional IArt Club $43.00 $25.00
AP Physics/Honors Physics/Physics $40.00 | Chinese Club $40.00
WORLD LANGUAGE Required| Optional |Debate Club $30.00

$5.00 $10.00
$10.00

Overnight travel experiences are in addition to the fees listed above.
Camp and clinic experiences are in addition to the fees listed above.

$10.00 Peer Leadership $20.00
$10.00 Photo Club $20.00
Requiredl Optional |Spanish Club $5.00
$920.00 $400.00 NON-CURRICULAR CLUBS I Requiredl Optional
$770.00 |$1,100.00 |Book Club $10.00
$925.00 $20.00 | Kindness Crew Club $14.00
$1,465.00 Latinos in Action $25.00
$215.00 Powder Puff $15.00
$955.00 $250.00 | Spike Ball Club $15.00
$1,125.00 | $150.00 |Superfan Club $10.00
$775.00 Wolf Buddies $20.00
$425.00 | $175.00 | OTHER | Required| Optional
$520.00 Absence Make-Up $3.00
$430.00 Chalk the Walk $5.00
$490.00 Class Changes $5.00
$490.00 Dinner Theatre $20.00
$600.00 | $200.00 |Extra Parking Decal $5.00
$155.00 | $130.00 | Graduation Memorabilia $210.00
$550.00 Literary Magazine $8.00
$550.00 *Parking Boot up to $75
$215.00 Tardy Make-Up $2.00
$25.00 Yearbook - Senior Salute $50.00
$545.00
$585.00




